
 

 
 

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Thursday 6 June 2024 
10.00 am 

Online/Virtual 
 
 

Membership 
 

Reserves 
 

Councillor Renata Hamvas (Chair) 
Councillor Barrie Hargrove 
Councillor Charlie Smith 
 

Councillor Sunny Lambe 
 

 

 
INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC 
 

 
Access to information 

You have the right to request to inspect copies of minutes and reports on this agenda as 
well as the background documents used in the preparation of these reports. 

Babysitting/Carers allowances 

If you are a resident of the borough and have paid someone to look after your children, 
an elderly dependant or a dependant with disabilities so that you could attend this 
meeting, you may claim an allowance from the council.  Please collect a claim form at 
the meeting. 

Access 

The council is committed to making its meetings accessible.  For details on building 
access, translation, provision of signers or any other requirements for this meeting, 
please contact the person below. 

Contact 
Andrew Weir by email: andrew.weir@southwark.gov.uk   
 

 
Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting 
Althea Loderick 
Chief Executive 
Date: 24 May 2024 
 

 
 

Open Agenda

mailto:andrew.weir@southwark.gov.uk


 

 
 

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Thursday 6 June 2024 
10.00 am 

Online/Virtual 
 

 

Order of Business 
 

 
Item No. Title Page No. 

 

 PART A - OPEN BUSINESS 
 

 

1. APOLOGIES 
 

 

 To receive any apologies for absence. 
 

 

2. CONFIRMATION OF VOTING MEMBERS 
 

 

 A representative of each political group will confirm the voting 
members of the committee. 
 

 

3. NOTIFICATION OF ANY ITEMS OF BUSINESS WHICH THE 
CHAIR DEEMS URGENT 

 

 

 In special circumstances, an item of business may be added to an 
agenda within five clear days of the meeting. 
 

 

4. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS 
 

 

 Members to declare any interests and dispensation in respect of any 
item of business to be considered at this meeting. 
 

 

5. LICENSING ACT 2003: CLUB 701, BASEMENT AND GROUND 
FLOORS, 516 OLD KENT ROAD, LONDON SE1 5BA - 
TRANSFER OF PREMISES LICENCE 

 

1 - 55 

 ANY OTHER OPEN BUSINESS AS NOTIFIED AT THE START OF 
THE MEETING AND ACCEPTED BY THE CHAIR AS URGENT. 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 

Item No. Title Page No. 
 
 

 PART B - CLOSED BUSINESS 
 

 

 EXCLUSION OF PRESS AND PUBLIC 
 

 

 The following motion should be moved, seconded and approved if 
the sub-committee wishes to exclude the press and public to deal 
with reports revealing exempt information: 
 
 “That the public be excluded from the meeting for the following 

items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely 
disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraphs 1-7, 
Access to Information Procedure rules of the Constitution.” 

 

 

 ANY OTHER CLOSED BUSINESS AS NOTIFIED AT THE START 
OF THE MEETING AND ACCEPTED BY THE CHAIR AS 
URGENT. 
 

 

  
 

 

 
Date:  24 May 2024 
 
 

 

  
 
 
 



Meeting name: Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Date: 
 

6 June 2024 

Report Title Licensing Act 2003: Club 701, Basement and 
Ground Floors, 516 Old Kent Road, London SE1 
5BA - Transfer of Premises Licence 
 

Ward(s) or groups 
affected: 
 

Old Kent Road 
 

Classification:  
 

Open 
 

Reasons for lateness (if 
applicable): 
 

N/a 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
1. That the licensing sub-committee consider an objection notice served by the 

Metropolitan Police Service in regards to an application submitted by Eddie 
Hanson to transfer the premises licence, submitted under Section 42 of the 
Licensing Act 2003 in respect of the premises known as Club 701, Basement 
and Ground Floors, 516 Old Kent Road, London SE1 5BA. 

 
2. Notes: 
 

a) The application is subject to an objection notice from the Metropolitan 
Police Service and is therefore referred to the sub-committee for 
determination. 
 

b) Paragraphs 9 to 11 of this report provide a summary of the application 
under consideration by the sub-committee. A 
[...]
 steps, as 
detailed above. 
 
The interim steps are open to appeal by: 
 
a) The chief officer of police for the police area in which the premises is situated; 

or 
b) The holder of the premises licence 
 
Such appeal must be commenced by notice of appeal given by the appellant to the 
justices’ clerk for the Magistrates Court for the area within the period of 21 days 
beginning with the day on which the appellant was notified by this licensing authority 
of the decision. 

 
 

Issued by the Constitutional Team on behalf of the Assistant Chief Executive – 
Governance and Assurance.  
 
Date: 20 February 2024 
 
 
 
 

 

 

54



©
 C

ro
w

n 
co

py
rig

ht
 a

nd
 d

at
ab

as
e 

rig
ht

s 
20

23
 O

rd
na

nc
e 

Su
rv

ey
 A

C
00

00
80

61
16

. L
an

d 
R

eg
is

try
 In

de
x 

da
ta

 is
 s

ub
je

ct
 to

 C
ro

w
n 

co
py

rig
ht

 a
nd

 is
 re

pr
od

uc
ed

 w
ith

 th
e 

pe
rm

is
si

on
 o

f L
an

d 
R

eg
is

try
. T

he
 d

ef
au

lt 
ba

se
 m

ap
 is

 O
S 

m
ap

pi
ng

 re
m

as
te

re
d 

by
 E

ur
op

a 
Te

ch
no

lo
gi

es
.

APPENDIX E55



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
This page is intentionally blank. 



  
LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE DISTRIBUTION LIST (OPEN) MUNICIPAL YEAR 2022-23 
 
NOTE:  Original held by Constitutional Team; all amendments/queries to  
  Andrew Weir - Tel: 020 7525 7222 
 

 
Name No of 

copies 
Name No of 

copies 

 
Members 
 
Councillor Renata Hamvas  
Councillor Barrie Hargrove 
Councillor Charlie Smith  
 
Reserve 
 
Councillor Sunny Lambe 
 
 
  
  
 

 
 
 

1 
1 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

Officers (by email only) 
 

Debra Allday, legal team 
Toyin Calfos, legal team 
Charlotte Precious, legal team 
Jayne Tear, licensing team 
P.C. Mark Lynch, Metropolitan 
Police Service 
Andrew Weir, constitutional team 
 
Total printed copies: 4 
 
 
Dated: 24 May 2023 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 

 


	Agenda
	5 Licensing Act 2003: Club 701, Basement and Ground Floors, 516 Old Kent Road, London SE1 5BA - Tr

Minutes of the meeting


1 
 
 

Licensing Sub-Committee - Thursday 6 June 2024 
 

 
 
 

Licensing Sub-Committee 
 
MINUTES of the OPEN section of the Licensing Sub-Committee held on Thursday 6 
June 2024 at 10.00 am at Online/Virtual  
 

 

PRESENT: Councillor Renata Hamvas (Chair) 
Councillor Barrie Hargrove 
Councillor Charlie Smith 
 

OTHER 
AUTHORITIES 
PRESENT: 
 

P.C. Mark Lynch 
 

OFFICER 
SUPPORT: 

Debra Allday, legal officer 
Jayne Tear, licensing officer 
Andrew Weir, constitutional officer 
 

1. APOLOGIES  
 

 There were no apologies for absence. 
 

2. CONFIRMATION OF VOTING MEMBERS  
 

 The voting members were confirmed verbally, one at a time. 
 
 

3. NOTIFICATION OF ANY ITEMS OF BUSINESS WHICH THE CHAIR DEEMS 
URGENT  

 

 It was noted that the applicant had emailed a bundle of documents, for 
consideration, the previous afternoon. 
 

4. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS  
 

 There were none. 
 



2 
 
 

Licensing Sub-Committee - Thursday 6 June 2024 
 

5. LICENSING ACT 2003: CLUB 701, BASEMENT AND GROUND FLOORS, 516 
OLD KENT ROAD, LONDON SE1 5BA - TRANSFER OF PREMISES LICENCE  

 

 The chair asked the applicant and their legal representative if they wished to 
postpone the hearing in order to fully prepare their documentation. 
 
The meeting adjourned at 10.13am as the legal advisor to the sub-committee was 
experiencing technical issues.   
 
The meeting reconvened at 10.25am. 
 
The applicant and their legal representative confirmed that they wished to 
postpone the hearing. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 

That the hearing be postponed to 10am on 27 June 2024. 
 
 
 

 The meeting ended at 10.32am. 
 
 
 CHAIR:  
 
 
 DATED:  
 
 

  
 
 


